
Betta Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 12th April 2014

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Overall - The Exmoor Seekers Trophy and 2 awards

1 4 Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER B14 Ford Focus WRC 0:42:28 1

Second Overall - 2 awards

2 3 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 Ford Focus WRC 0:42:28 0:00 2

Third Overall - 2 awards

3 5 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:42:56 0:28 3

Award - Best 2WD Car

1 18 Callum BLACK/Paul WAKELY B12 Citroen DS3 0:46:37 10

Class RF1.0

1 232 Sam BILHAM/Graham WILD RF1.0 Nissan Micra 0:56:51 61
2 233 Jon STEER/John STEER RF1.0 Nissan Micra 0:58:27 1:36 68

Class RF1.4

1 224 Philip HARRIS/Ross WHITTOCK RF1.4 Daihatsu Sirion Rally 0:53:02 45
2 217 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 MG ZR 0:53:58 0:56 49
3 222 Sion ELLIS/Peredur Wyn DAVIES RF1.4 Nissan Micra 0:55:58 2:56 57

Class RF1.6

1 212 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.6 VW Polo 0:52:50 44

Class 1400C

1 210 Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE 1400C Vauxhall Nova 0:51:31 38
2 223 Robert EVETT/Michael EVETT 1400C Vauxhall Nova 0:55:04 3:33 53

Class 1400S

1 203 Darren PINCHIN/Karen JENKINS 1400S Proton Satria 0:48:35 19
2 213 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH 1400S MG ZR 0:49:28 0:53 23
3 202 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S Vauxhall Nova 0:49:33 0:58 24

Class N3

1 49 Sacha KAKAD/Andrew PRICE N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:38 40

Class N4

1 7 Tom NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:25 5
2 9 Pat NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:26 0:01 6
3 8 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 Mitsibushi Evo 9 0:45:36 1:11 8

Class B10

1 25 Andy BURNELL/Scott CLEVERDON B10 Skoda Felicia 0:47:41 16
2 55 Alan THOMPSON/Christopher THOMPSON B10 Hilman Avenger 0:52:28 4:47 42
3 65 Derek BLIGH/Sam PERRING B10 Suzuki Swift 0:54:27 6:46 52

Class B11

1 24 Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 Opel Manta 0:47:53 18
2 33 Nick DOBSON/Steve PUGH B11 Ford Escort MK II 0:48:54 1:01 21
3 38 Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 Ford Escort 0:50:04 2:11 29

Class B12

1 19 James FORD/Michael GILBEY B12 Citroen DS3 R3T 0:47:04 14

Class B13

1 6 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:00 4
2 15 Martyn ENGLAND/Dawn ENGLAND B13 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:45:23 1:23 7
3 10 Simon ROGERS/Andrew SANKEY B13 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:46:46 2:46 12
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Betta Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 12th April 2014

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class B14

No finisher eligible

Class H2

1 31 Rex IRELAND/Adrian SCADDING H2 Ford Escort 0:49:22 22

Class H3

1 11 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H3 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:46:43 11
2 12 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS H3 Ford Escort 0:47:19 0:36 15

Class DC1

1 79 Tony HARRIS/Richard MITCHELL DC1 Landrover Defender 90 0:59:44 74
2 77 Damien TAFT/Simon TAFT DC1 Landrover Defender 90 1:00:10 0:26 76

Award - Best Mixed Crew

1 34 Jon FOX/Jane FOX B13 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:49:41 25

Award - Best driven on Porlock Stage (voted Event Officials)-Keith Hole Memorial Trophy

1 2 Paul BIRD B14 Ford Focus WRC

Award - REIS Gold Star Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 4 Steve PEREZ B14 Ford Focus WRC 0:42:28 1

Award - REIS Gold Star Co-Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 4 Paul SPOONER B14 Ford Focus WRC 0:42:28 1

Award - REIS Silver Star Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 18 Callum BLACK B12 Citroen DS3 0:46:37 10

Award - REIS Silver Star Co-Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 11 Sam COLLIS H3 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:46:43 11

Award - Morris Lubricants 1400 Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 203 Darren PINCHIN 1400S Proton Satria 0:48:35 19

Award - Morris Lubricants 1400 Co-Driver - BTRDA Goblet

1 203 Karen JENKINS 1400S Proton Satria 0:48:35 19
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Betta Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 12th April 2014

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 4 Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER B14 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:42:28 0:42:28
2 3 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 2 Ford Focus WRC 0:42:28 0:42:28 0:00 
3 5 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 3 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:42:56 0:42:56 0:28 
4 6 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:00 0:44:00 1:32 
5 7 Tom NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:25 0:44:25 1:57 
6 9 Pat NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:26 0:44:26 1:58 
7 15 Martyn ENGLAND/Dawn ENGLAND B13 2 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:45:23 0:45:23 2:55 
8 8 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 3 Mitsibushi Evo 9 0:45:36 0:45:36 3:08 
9 14 Roland LLEWELLIN/Jamie EDWARDS N4 4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:43 0:45:43 3:15 
10 18 Callum BLACK/Paul WAKELY B12 1 Citroen DS3 0:46:37 0:46:37 4:09 
11 11 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H3 1 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:46:43 0:46:43 4:15 
12 10 Simon ROGERS/Andrew SANKEY B13 3 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:46:46 0:46:46 4:18 
13 28 Toni CARANNANTE/Martin AUSKERIN N4 5 Subaru Impreza Sti 0:46:47 0:46:47 4:19 
14 19 James FORD/Michael GILBEY B12 2 Citroen DS3 R3T 0:47:04 0:47:04 4:36 
15 12 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS H3 2 Ford Escort 0:47:19 0:47:19 4:51 
16 25 Andy BURNELL/Scott CLEVERDON B10 1 Skoda Felicia 0:47:41 0:47:41 5:13 
17 16 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 4 Skoda Fabia vRS 0:47:47 0:47:47 5:19 
18 24 Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 1 Opel Manta 0:47:53 0:47:53 5:25 
19 203 Darren PINCHIN/Karen JENKINS 1400S 1 Proton Satria 0:48:35 0:48:35 6:07 
20 22 Stuart HASKINS/Gary STEPHENS N4 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:43 0:48:43 6:15 
21 33 Nick DOBSON/Steve PUGH B11 2 Ford Escort MK II 0:48:54 0:48:54 6:26 
22 31 Rex IRELAND/Adrian SCADDING H2 1 Ford Escort 0:49:22 0:49:22 6:54 
23 213 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH 1400S 2 MG ZR 0:49:28 0:49:28 7:00 
24 202 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:49:33 0:49:33 7:05 
25 34 Jon FOX/Jane FOX B13 5 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:49:41 0:49:41 7:13 
26 37 Graham ROBERTS/Alan LOCK B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:49:43 0:49:43 7:15 
27 47 Richard BARROW/Andrew RICHARDS B13 7 Subaru WRX STI 0:49:51 0:49:51 7:23 
28 205 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S 4 Proton Satria 0:50:01 0:50:01 7:33 
29 38 Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 3 Ford Escort 0:50:04 0:50:04 7:36 
30 45 David MAY/Dave McLACHLAN B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:50:11 0:50:11 7:43 
31 208 Dan GRAY/Matt ROGERS 1400S 5 Peugeot 106 0:50:14 0:50:14 7:46 
32 209 Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S 6 Proton Satria 0:50:15 0:50:15 7:47 
33 211 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 7 MG ZR 0:50:25 0:50:25 7:57 
34 35 Sean EDWARDS/Gavin HAYCOCK H3 3 Ford Escort 0:50:44 0:50:44 8:16 
35 207 Steve BLACK/John CONNOR 1400S 8 Suzuki Swift 0:50:46 0:50:46 8:18 
36 206 Marko JERAM/Steve GREEN 1400S 9 Nissan Micra 0:50:52 0:50:52 8:24 
37 27 Gary SMITH/Andy WYNN H3 4 Ford Mk1 Escort RS1600 0:51:27 0:51:27 8:59 
38 210 Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE 1400C 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:31 0:51:31 9:03 
39 29 Scott PARTRIDGE/Keegan REES N4 7 Subaru Impreza 0:51:37 0:51:37 9:09 
40 49 Sacha KAKAD/Andrew PRICE N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:38 0:51:38 9:10 
41 220 Ryan WESTON/Mark McCULLOCH 1400S 10 Proton Satria 0:52:01 0:52:01 9:33 
42 55 Alan THOMPSON/Christopher THOMPSON B10 2 Hilman Avenger 0:52:28 0:52:28 10:00 
43 30 Tony SIMPSON/Ian BEVAN N3 2 Ford Fiesta 0:52:49 0:52:49 10:21 
44 212 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.6 1 VW Polo 0:52:50 0:52:50 10:22 
45 224 Philip HARRIS/Ross WHITTOCK RF1.4 1 Daihatsu Sirion Rally 0:53:02 0:53:02 10:34 
46 53 Mark WILTSHIRE/Adam DUNN B12 3 Ford Escort 0:53:09 0:53:09 10:41 
47 71 Jacques JENSEN/Daniel STANTON B11 4 Renault Clio 0:53:31 0:53:31 11:03 
48 44 Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL B11 5 Lotus Elise 0:53:39 0:53:39 11:11 
49 217 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 2 MG ZR 0:53:58 0:53:58 11:30 
50 40 Simon MUNDEN/Gordon LEIGH B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:54:02 0:54:02 11:34 
51 214 Stuart SPYER/Peter WILLIAMS 1400S 11 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:27 0:54:27 11:59 
52 65 Derek BLIGH/Sam PERRING B10 3 Suzuki Swift 0:54:27 0:54:27 11:59 
53 223 Robert EVETT/Michael EVETT 1400C 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:04 0:55:04 12:36 
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Betta Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 12th April 2014

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

54 67 George MOHAN/Daniel PASSMORE B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:53:07 2:00 0:55:07 12:39 
55 221 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 12 MG ZR 0:55:25 0:55:25 12:57 
56 226 Brendan WELLMAN/Steve WELLMAN RF1.6 2 Ford Fiesta R1 0:55:28 0:55:28 13:00 
57 222 Sion ELLIS/Peredur Wyn DAVIES RF1.4 3 Nissan Micra 0:55:58 0:55:58 13:30 
58 218 James WATKINS/Siobhan PUGH RF1.4 4 Nissan Micra 0:56:04 0:56:04 13:36 
59 237 Morgan HANDFORD/Richard DAVIES RF1.4 5 VW Polo 0:55:10 1:00 0:56:10 13:42 
60 72 Marc GEEN/Ryan DOOLEY B10 4 Peugeot 205 0:56:18 0:56:18 13:50 
61 232 Sam BILHAM/Graham WILD RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 0:56:51 0:56:51 14:23 
62 229 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES RF1.4 6 Nissan Micra 0:57:20 0:57:20 14:52 
63 219 David GINN/Robert GINN RF1.4 7 Peugeot 205 0:56:24 1:00 0:57:24 14:56 
64 73 Stephen EDMOND/Andy EDKINS B11 6 Vauxhall Astra GTE 0:57:32 0:57:32 15:04 
65 230 Steve JENKINS/Mark VAUGHAN 1400C 3 Citroen Saxo 0:57:54 0:57:54 15:26 
66 68 Dave EDWARDS/Adrian McNALLY H3 5 Ford Escort Mk2 RS2000 0:57:55 0:57:55 15:27 
67 228 John TATLOW/Julie WESTWOOD RF1.4 8 Daihatsu Sirion 0:58:15 0:58:15 15:47 
68 233 Jon STEER/John STEER RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 0:58:27 0:58:27 15:59 
69 236 Tony McCARTHY/Liam BURNS RF1.4 9 Nissan Micra 0:58:47 0:58:47 16:19 
70 235 Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET 1400C 4 MG ZR 0:59:07 0:59:07 16:39 
71 242 Steven KNOTT/Ron MORGAN RF1.6 3 Peugeot 205 0:59:08 0:59:08 16:40 
72 75 Peter ADAMS/Tim CHAPMAN B10 5 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:59:10 0:59:10 16:42 
73 59 Keith THOMAS/Gavin BALL B13 11 Landrover Freelander 0:57:44 2:00 0:59:44 17:16 
74 79 Tony HARRIS/Richard MITCHELL DC1 1 Landrover Defender 90 0:59:44 0:59:44 17:16 
75 239 Richard GEMMELL/James CROOK RF1.4 10 MG ZR 105 0:59:45 0:59:45 17:17 
76 77 Damien TAFT/Simon TAFT DC1 2 Landrover Defender 90 1:00:10 1:00:10 17:42 
77 248 John FREEMAN/John FREEMAN RF1.0 3 Nissan micra 1:01:21 1:01:21 18:53 
78 245 Chris STRATTON/John STRATTON RF1.4 11 MG ZR 1:01:28 1:01:28 19:00 
79 60 Robert HARFORD/Jonathan HARFORD DC1 3 Landrover Defender 90 0:59:39 2:00 1:01:39 19:11 
80 62 Oliver MAXWELL/George MILLS B13 12 Land Rover Discovery 1:01:01 1:00 1:02:01 19:33 
81 243 Ron HALL/Phil SPILSTED RF1.6 4 VW Twingo 1:01:27 1:00 1:02:27 19:59 
82 246 Andy BEACH/Chris CREWE-SPILSTED RF1.4 12 VW Lupo 1:02:38 1:02:38 20:10 
83 238 Simon STANBURY/Alex STANBURY RF1.4 13 MG ZR 1:01:57 1:00 1:02:57 20:29 
84 244 Claire MARSH/Abi HAYCOCK RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra 1:05:28 1:05:28 23:00 
85 81 Matt MILLS/Jon CHESTER DC1 4 Landrover Defender 90 1:06:07 1:06:07 23:39 
86 78 Simon ARMSTRONG/Aynslie MORROW DC1 5 Landrover Defender 90 1:06:56 1:06:56 24:28 
87 76 Richard HAYWARD/Mathew LISTER DC1 6 Landrover Defender 90 1:04:10 3:00 1:07:10 24:42 
88 80 Stephen RICHARDS/Kevin HANDLEY DC1 7 Landrover Defender 90 1:08:46 1:08:46 26:18 
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Betta Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 12th April 2014

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

201 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Retired after SS5
202 24 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:49:33 0:49:33 7:05 
203 19 Darren PINCHIN/Karen JENKINS 1400S 1 Proton Satria 0:48:35 0:48:35 6:07 
204 Dan EVANS/Tom MARROTT 1400S Vauxhall Nova Rolled - SS6
205 28 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S 4 Proton Satria 0:50:01 0:50:01 7:33 
206 36 Marko JERAM/Steve GREEN 1400S 9 Nissan Micra 0:50:52 0:50:52 8:24 
207 35 Steve BLACK/John CONNOR 1400S 8 Suzuki Swift 0:50:46 0:50:46 8:18 
208 31 Dan GRAY/Matt ROGERS 1400S 5 Peugeot 106 0:50:14 0:50:14 7:46 
209 32 Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S 6 Proton Satria 0:50:15 0:50:15 7:47 
210 38 Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE 1400C 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:31 0:51:31 9:03 
211 33 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 7 MG ZR 0:50:25 0:50:25 7:57 
212 44 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.6 1 VW Polo 0:52:50 0:52:50 10:22 
213 23 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH 1400S 2 MG ZR 0:49:28 0:49:28 7:00 
214 51 Stuart SPYER/Peter WILLIAMS 1400S 11 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:27 0:54:27 11:59 
215 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS RF1.4 VW Lupo Retired - SS5
216 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.4 Volkswagen Lupo Retired
217 49 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 2 MG ZR 0:53:58 0:53:58 11:30 
218 58 James WATKINS/Siobhan PUGH RF1.4 4 Nissan Micra 0:56:04 0:56:04 13:36 
219 63 David GINN/Robert GINN RF1.4 7 Peugeot 205 0:56:24 1:00 0:57:24 14:56 
220 41 Ryan WESTON/Mark McCULLOCH 1400S 10 Proton Satria 0:52:01 0:52:01 9:33 
221 55 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 12 MG ZR 0:55:25 0:55:25 12:57 
222 57 Sion ELLIS/Peredur Wyn DAVIES RF1.4 3 Nissan Micra 0:55:58 0:55:58 13:30 
223 53 Robert EVETT/Michael EVETT 1400C 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:04 0:55:04 12:36 
224 45 Philip HARRIS/Ross WHITTOCK RF1.4 1 Daihatsu Sirion Rally 0:53:02 0:53:02 10:34 
225 James ALEXANDER/Arwel JENKINS 1400C Peugeot 106 Rallye Retired - SS7
226 56 Brendan WELLMAN/Steve WELLMAN RF1.6 2 Ford Fiesta R1 0:55:28 0:55:28 13:00 
227 Chris HICKMAN/Glyn THOMAS RF1.4 MG ZR Broken driveshaft
228 67 John TATLOW/Julie WESTWOOD RF1.4 8 Daihatsu Sirion 0:58:15 0:58:15 15:47 
229 62 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES RF1.4 6 Nissan Micra 0:57:20 0:57:20 14:52 
230 65 Steve JENKINS/Mark VAUGHAN 1400C 3 Citroen Saxo 0:57:54 0:57:54 15:26 
231 Bart LANG/Harry SIMS RF1.0 Nissan Micra Stopped - SS5
232 61 Sam BILHAM/Graham WILD RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 0:56:51 0:56:51 14:23 
233 68 Jon STEER/John STEER RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 0:58:27 0:58:27 15:59 
234 Tim BANNER/Phill BANNER 1400C peugeot 205 Rallye Lack of wheel studs - SS5
235 70 Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET 1400C 4 MG ZR 0:59:07 0:59:07 16:39 
236 69 Tony McCARTHY/Liam BURNS RF1.4 9 Nissan Micra 0:58:47 0:58:47 16:19 
237 59 Morgan HANDFORD/Richard DAVIES RF1.4 5 VW Polo 0:55:10 1:00 0:56:10 13:42 
238 83 Simon STANBURY/Alex STANBURY RF1.4 13 MG ZR 1:01:57 1:00 1:02:57 20:29 
239 75 Richard GEMMELL/James CROOK RF1.4 10 MG ZR 105 0:59:45 0:59:45 17:17 
240 Jon AMBLER/Phil JACKSON RF1.4 Seat Arosa Retired
241 James MUNDEN/Andy FROST RF1.4 Volkswagen Polo Retired - SS7
242 71 Steven KNOTT/Ron MORGAN RF1.6 3 Peugeot 205 0:59:08 0:59:08 16:40 
243 81 Ron HALL/Phil SPILSTED RF1.6 4 VW Twingo 1:01:27 1:00 1:02:27 19:59 
244 84 Claire MARSH/Abi HAYCOCK RF1.0 4 Nissan Micra 1:05:28 1:05:28 23:00 
245 78 Chris STRATTON/John STRATTON RF1.4 11 MG ZR 1:01:28 1:01:28 19:00 
246 82 Andy BEACH/Chris CREWE-SPILSTED RF1.4 12 VW Lupo 1:02:38 1:02:38 20:10 
247 Dean NEWPORT-HALL/Rob KERSHAW RF1.4 VW Lupo Bent wishbone after SS12
248 77 John FREEMAN/John FREEMAN RF1.0 3 Nissan micra 1:01:21 1:01:21 18:53 
1 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE B14 Ford Focus WRC Ignition coil failed - after SS1
2 Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 Ford Focus WRC Stopped - SS10
3 2 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 2 Ford Focus WRC 0:42:28 0:42:28 0:00 
4 1 Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER B14 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:42:28 0:42:28
5 3 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 3 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:42:56 0:42:56 0:28 
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Betta Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 12th April 2014

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

6 4 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:00 0:44:00 1:32 
7 5 Tom NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:25 0:44:25 1:57 
8 8 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 3 Mitsibushi Evo 9 0:45:36 0:45:36 3:08 
9 6 Pat NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:26 0:44:26 1:58 
10 12 Simon ROGERS/Andrew SANKEY B13 3 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:46:46 0:46:46 4:18 
11 11 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H3 1 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:46:43 0:46:43 4:15 
12 15 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS H3 2 Ford Escort 0:47:19 0:47:19 4:51 
14 9 Roland LLEWELLIN/Jamie EDWARDS N4 4 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:43 0:45:43 3:15 
15 7 Martyn ENGLAND/Dawn ENGLAND B13 2 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:45:23 0:45:23 2:55 
16 17 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 4 Skoda Fabia vRS 0:47:47 0:47:47 5:19 
17 Jon CAEN/Mark MORRIS B13 Mitsubishi Evo 3 Power Steering
18 10 Callum BLACK/Paul WAKELY B12 1 Citroen DS3 0:46:37 0:46:37 4:09 
19 14 James FORD/Michael GILBEY B12 2 Citroen DS3 R3T 0:47:04 0:47:04 4:36 
21 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 Subaru Impreza Gearbox - SS1 start
22 20 Stuart HASKINS/Gary STEPHENS N4 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:43 0:48:43 6:15 
23 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH B13 Austin Rover Metro 6R4 Retired - SS7
24 18 Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 1 Opel Manta 0:47:53 0:47:53 5:25 
25 16 Andy BURNELL/Scott CLEVERDON B10 1 Skoda Felicia 0:47:41 0:47:41 5:13 
26 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 Ford Escort RS Half shaft broken - SS5
27 37 Gary SMITH/Andy WYNN H3 4 Ford Mk1 Escort RS1600 0:51:27 0:51:27 8:59 
28 13 Toni CARANNANTE/Martin AUSKERIN N4 5 Subaru Impreza Sti 0:46:47 0:46:47 4:19 
29 39 Scott PARTRIDGE/Keegan REES N4 7 Subaru Impreza 0:51:37 0:51:37 9:09 
30 43 Tony SIMPSON/Ian BEVAN N3 2 Ford Fiesta 0:52:49 0:52:49 10:21 
31 22 Rex IRELAND/Adrian SCADDING H2 1 Ford Escort 0:49:22 0:49:22 6:54 
32 Phil MORGAN/Bryan HULL B11 Renault Clio Stopped - SS8
33 21 Nick DOBSON/Steve PUGH B11 2 Ford Escort MK II 0:48:54 0:48:54 6:26 
34 25 Jon FOX/Jane FOX B13 5 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:49:41 0:49:41 7:13 
35 34 Sean EDWARDS/Gavin HAYCOCK H3 3 Ford Escort 0:50:44 0:50:44 8:16 
36 Jake SCANNELL/Adrian STEVENS H3 Mazda RX7 Retired
37 26 Graham ROBERTS/Alan LOCK B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:49:43 0:49:43 7:15 
38 29 Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 3 Ford Escort 0:50:04 0:50:04 7:36 
40 50 Simon MUNDEN/Gordon LEIGH B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:54:02 0:54:02 11:34 
41 David POYSER/John ORME N3 Honda Civic Retired - SS7
42 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 Ford Fiesta R200 Timing - SS5
43 Aron BROWN/Cal McELHINNEY B11 Ford Escort RS Engine - Start SS5
44 48 Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL B11 5 Lotus Elise 0:53:39 0:53:39 11:11 
45 30 David MAY/Dave McLACHLAN B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:50:11 0:50:11 7:43 
46 Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY N3 Ford Fiesta ST Drive shaft - SS5
47 27 Richard BARROW/Andrew RICHARDS B13 7 Subaru WRX STI 0:49:51 0:49:51 7:23 
48 Phillip LUXTON/Alex GILES-TOWNSEND B11 Vauxhall Astra Retired - SS6
49 40 Sacha KAKAD/Andrew PRICE N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:38 0:51:38 9:10 
50 Brad AXON/Jonathan SHEARING B10 Toyota Corolla Oil Leak - SS6
51 Mike HARRIS/Steven DAVEY B10 Ford Puma Gearbox - SS4
52 Jan BUDGE/Gary WHITTINGTON B13 Subaru Impreza Fuel leak in car - SS4
53 46 Mark WILTSHIRE/Adam DUNN B12 3 Ford Escort 0:53:09 0:53:09 10:41 
54 Brian MOORE/Graham LACFY B11 Vauxhall Astra Retired
55 42 Alan THOMPSON/Christopher THOMPSON B10 2 Hilman Avenger 0:52:28 0:52:28 10:00 
56 David DOCKREE/Nick DAVIES B10 Talbot Sunbeam Ti Fuel issue (lack of thought) - SS1
57 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 Peugeot 205 1.6 Gti Retired - SS7
58 Kevin PUGH/Mike PUGH B11 Vauxhall Astra Engine after SS1
59 73 Keith THOMAS/Gavin BALL B13 11 Landrover Freelander 0:57:44 2:00 0:59:44 17:16 
60 79 Robert HARFORD/Jonathan HARFORD DC1 3 Landrover Defender 90 0:59:39 2:00 1:01:39 19:11 
61 Andy DRUMMOND/James ROBERTSON B13 Landrover Freelander Retired after SS4
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Betta Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 12th April 2014

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

62 80 Oliver MAXWELL/George MILLS B13 12 Land Rover Discovery 1:01:01 1:00 1:02:01 19:33 
64 Alan ABBEY/Jane ROBBINS B10 Ford Puma Stopped - SS3
65 52 Derek BLIGH/Sam PERRING B10 3 Suzuki Swift 0:54:27 0:54:27 11:59 
66 Andy REID/Alex REID B12 Renault Megane (reggie) Retired after SS3
67 54 George MOHAN/Daniel PASSMORE B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:53:07 2:00 0:55:07 12:39 
68 66 Dave EDWARDS/Adrian McNALLY H3 5 Ford Escort Mk2 RS2000 0:57:55 0:57:55 15:27 
69 Russell SINDACO/Matthew SINDACO B11 Ford Escort mk2 Rolled - SS3
70 Chris HENSON/Stuart WHITE B11 Peugeot 205 GTI Retired - SS7
71 47 Jacques JENSEN/Daniel STANTON B11 4 Renault Clio 0:53:31 0:53:31 11:03 
72 60 Marc GEEN/Ryan DOOLEY B10 4 Peugeot 205 0:56:18 0:56:18 13:50 
73 64 Stephen EDMOND/Andy EDKINS B11 6 Vauxhall Astra GTE 0:57:32 0:57:32 15:04 
75 72 Peter ADAMS/Tim CHAPMAN B10 5 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:59:10 0:59:10 16:42 
76 87 Richard HAYWARD/Mathew LISTER DC1 6 Landrover Defender 90 1:04:10 3:00 1:07:10 24:42 
77 76 Damien TAFT/Simon TAFT DC1 2 Landrover Defender 90 1:00:10 1:00:10 17:42 
78 86 Simon ARMSTRONG/Aynslie MORROW DC1 5 Landrover Defender 90 1:06:56 1:06:56 24:28 
79 74 Tony HARRIS/Richard MITCHELL DC1 1 Landrover Defender 90 0:59:44 0:59:44 17:16 
80 88 Stephen RICHARDS/Kevin HANDLEY DC1 7 Landrover Defender 90 1:08:46 1:08:46 26:18 
81 85 Matt MILLS/Jon CHESTER DC1 4 Landrover Defender 90 1:06:07 1:06:07 23:39 
82 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 Subaru Impreza Type R Rolled - SS3
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Betta Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 12th April 2014

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Porlock 1

SS 2

Porlock 2

SS 3
Knowle 1

SS 4

Chargot 1

SS 5
Croydon

SS 6

Whits Wood

SS 7
Knowle 2

SS 8

Chargot 2

SS 9
Chargot 3

SS 10

Slowley Wood

SS 11
Timberscombe 1

201 David BENNETT 1400S 10:00 3:51 4:48 2:25 12:18 Retired after SS5
202 Justin LAWSON 1400S 4:03 3:58 4:44 2:26 11:31 1:10 4:30 2:24 2:22 4:31 1:40 
203 Darren PINCHIN 1400S 3:57 3:54 4:49 2:25 10:54 1:09 4:28 2:22 2:19 4:26 1:38 
204 Dan EVANS 1400S 4:10 4:06 4:47 2:28 10:51 Rolled - SS6
205 Roger PRIESTNALL 1400S 4:49 4:20 4:50 2:28 10:51 1:10 4:31 2:23 2:24 4:32 1:36 
206 Marko JERAM 1400S 4:05 4:35 4:45 2:30 11:00 1:09 4:31 2:23 2:26 4:40 1:40 
207 Steve BLACK 1400S 4:13 4:10 4:58 2:36 11:16 1:13 4:42 2:26 2:26 4:39 1:40 
208 Dan GRAY 1400S 4:02 3:57 4:50 2:27 11:04 1:13 4:39 2:25 2:28 4:31 1:40 
209 Clive ANSTEY 1400S 4:01 4:00 5:00 2:32 11:15 1:12 4:39 2:25 2:24 4:35 1:43 
210 Dave BRICK 1400C 4:10 4:14 5:01 2:32 11:30 1:11 4:44 2:30 2:28 4:44 1:46 
211 Marcel FRELING 1400S 4:10 4:08 4:48 2:29 11:07 1:09 4:35 2:26 2:25 4:40 1:40 
212 James WEST RF1.6 4:24 4:21 5:03 2:38 11:48 1:14 4:51 2:33 2:31 4:54 1:48 
213 Joe EVETT 1400S 4:07 4:07 4:45 2:29 10:59 1:09 4:31 2:25 2:28 4:30 1:41 
214 Stuart SPYER 1400S 4:26 4:08 5:32 2:48 12:21 1:18 5:05 2:27 2:34 5:01 1:49 
215 Neil ANDREW RF1.4 4:23 4:18 5:09 2:42 Retired - SS5
216 Nick CARR RF1.4 4:39 4:34 5:12 2:41 11:49 1:18 4:56 2:38 2:36 Retired
217 Rory JONES RF1.4 4:34 4:23 5:03 2:38 12:12 1:13 4:49 2:37 2:35 4:58 1:50 
218 James WATKINS RF1.4 4:42 4:38 5:16 2:44 12:36 1:20 5:04 2:39 2:38 5:16 1:53 
219 David GINN RF1.4 4:52 4:36 5:20 2:46 12:28 1:15 4:58 2:51 3:12 5:08 1:51 
220 Ryan WESTON 1400S 4:16 4:10 5:01 3:08 11:38 1:14 4:41 2:30 2:30 4:40 1:43 
221 Jayne AUDEN 1400S 4:26 4:18 5:18 2:40 12:02 1:17 5:01 2:55 2:40 5:32 2:02 
222 Sion ELLIS RF1.4 4:37 5:06 5:18 2:43 12:20 1:17 5:18 2:42 2:35 5:04 1:50 
223 Robert EVETT 1400C 4:34 4:26 5:16 2:42 12:14 1:15 5:02 2:38 2:36 5:13 1:52 
224 Philip HARRIS RF1.4 4:24 4:17 5:07 2:38 11:59 1:14 4:52 2:34 2:31 4:55 1:46 
225 James ALEXANDER 1400C 4:22 4:10 5:08 2:56 13:19 1:18 Retired - SS7
226 Brendan WELLMAN RF1.6 4:34 4:25 5:27 2:44 12:26 1:18 5:02 2:48 2:36 5:05 2:00 
227 Chris HICKMAN RF1.4 4:31 4:24 5:37 2:55 12:55 1:16 Broken driveshaft
228 John TATLOW RF1.4 4:54 4:42 5:43 2:58 13:08 1:21 5:30 2:46 2:44 5:24 1:54 
229 Carl DAVIES RF1.4 4:37 4:44 5:49 2:50 12:49 1:19 5:14 2:40 2:41 5:14 1:58 
230 Steve JENKINS 1400C 4:57 4:46 5:45 2:54 12:39 1:21 5:15 2:45 2:43 5:21 1:56 
231 Bart LANG RF1.0 5:16 5:16 5:22 Stopped - SS5
232 Sam BILHAM RF1.0 4:49 4:44 5:29 2:52 12:50 1:20 5:07 2:43 2:31 5:18 1:54 
233 Jon STEER RF1.0 4:58 4:50 5:32 2:58 13:11 1:18 5:14 2:46 2:45 5:27 2:05 
234 Tim BANNER 1400C 4:44 4:49 5:26 2:48 Lack of wheel studs - SS5
235 Tim SUNDERLAND 1400C 4:51 4:43 5:50 2:53 13:08 1:23 5:38 2:48 2:42 5:26 2:01 
236 Tony McCARTHY RF1.4 5:03 4:50 5:39 2:54 13:05 1:23 5:17 2:49 2:47 5:19 2:00 
237 Morgan HANDFORD RF1.4 4:46 4:34 5:18 2:44 12:11 1:15 5:01 2:43 2:36 5:02 2:01 
238 Simon STANBURY RF1.4 5:12 5:05 5:59 3:03 13:51 1:26 5:50 3:04 2:58 5:39 2:05 
239 Richard GEMMELL RF1.4 5:08 4:58 6:04 2:58 13:09 1:24 5:32 2:52 2:47 5:30 2:05 
240 Jon AMBLER RF1.4 4:38 4:30 5:28 2:51 12:50 1:17 5:14 2:43 2:37 Retired
241 James MUNDEN RF1.4 4:27 4:19 5:08 2:38 18:00 1:20 Retired - SS7
242 Steven KNOTT RF1.6 5:00 4:49 5:54 2:54 13:17 1:23 5:29 2:47 2:41 5:22 2:00 
243 Ron HALL RF1.6 5:00 4:43 6:05 3:04 13:38 1:32 5:56 2:55 2:50 5:33 2:00 
244 Claire MARSH RF1.0 5:24 5:17 6:16 3:11 15:07 1:30 6:09 3:10 3:01 6:06 2:12 
245 Chris STRATTON RF1.4 4:56 4:47 6:02 3:04 13:48 1:25 5:51 3:00 2:53 5:41 2:06 
246 Andy BEACH RF1.4 5:11 4:57 6:16 3:05 14:01 1:30 5:50 2:58 2:54 5:50 2:04 
247 D NEWPORT-HALL RF1.4 5:03 4:41 6:01 2:58 13:13 1:22 5:30 2:47 2:43 5:24 2:03 
248 John FREEMAN RF1.0 5:11 5:06 5:49 3:03 13:47 1:24 5:29 2:54 2:55 5:51 1:59 
1 David BOGIE B14 3:45 Ignition coil failed - after SS1
2 Paul BIRD B14 3:27 3:22 4:06 2:06 9:27 1:00 3:54 2:03 2:00 Stopped - SS10
3 Stephen PETCH B14 3:37 3:30 4:16 2:08 9:17 1:04 3:56 2:05 2:02 3:41 1:30 
4 Steve PEREZ B14 3:32 3:26 4:11 2:09 9:18 1:05 3:55 2:03 2:02 3:48 1:33 
5 David WESTON B14 3:36 3:28 4:18 2:10 9:23 1:04 4:05 2:07 2:03 3:48 1:25 
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Betta Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 12th April 2014

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Porlock 1

SS 2

Porlock 2

SS 3
Knowle 1

SS 4

Chargot 1

SS 5
Croydon

SS 6

Whits Wood

SS 7
Knowle 2

SS 8

Chargot 2

SS 9
Chargot 3

SS 10

Slowley Wood

SS 11
Timberscombe 1

6 Luke FRANCIS B13 3:46 3:39 4:18 2:12 9:40 1:01 4:06 2:09 2:06 3:58 1:27 
7 Tom NAUGHTON N4 3:53 3:42 4:22 2:17 9:47 1:05 4:06 2:10 2:07 3:56 1:26 
8 Russ THOMPSON N4 3:52 3:51 4:22 2:20 10:03 1:05 4:12 2:15 2:12 4:03 1:33 
9 Pat NAYLOR N4 3:48 3:45 4:21 2:15 9:42 1:05 4:07 2:08 2:08 3:58 1:29 
10 Simon ROGERS B13 3:58 3:53 4:36 2:21 10:09 1:09 4:24 2:17 2:14 4:15 1:34 
11 Matthew ROBINSON H3 3:55 3:53 4:32 2:20 10:15 1:07 4:20 2:17 2:14 4:22 1:34 
12 Matt EDWARDS H3 4:00 3:54 4:39 2:26 10:39 1:08 4:23 2:19 2:17 4:12 1:30 
14 Roland LLEWELLIN N4 3:54 3:49 4:27 2:17 10:04 1:06 4:17 2:14 2:10 4:05 1:30 
15 Martyn ENGLAND B13 3:43 3:38 4:42 2:18 9:58 1:05 4:16 2:12 2:10 4:05 1:30 
16 Bob MORGAN B13 4:05 3:58 4:42 2:22 10:24 1:08 4:25 2:19 2:17 4:24 1:38 
17 Jon CAEN B13 3:57 5:52 4:35 2:20 10:19 1:09 4:24 2:19 2:12 7:00 Power Steering

18 Callum BLACK B12 3:57 3:51 4:34 2:21 10:15 1:08 4:18 2:18 2:16 4:12 1:34 
19 James FORD B12 3:57 3:47 4:39 2:23 10:19 1:10 4:22 2:18 2:21 4:16 1:34 
21 Peter BAYLIS B13 Gearbox - SS1 start
22 Stuart HASKINS N4 4:06 4:01 4:52 2:26 10:49 1:15 4:30 2:18 2:14 4:22 1:41 
23 Peter SMITH B13 3:53 3:49 4:42 2:21 10:17 1:10 Retired - SS7
24 Jon BALLINGER B11 3:56 3:47 4:50 2:22 10:33 1:08 4:33 2:21 2:19 4:22 1:38 
25 Andy BURNELL B10 3:57 3:50 4:42 2:27 10:32 1:10 4:22 2:21 2:20 4:22 1:34 
26 Tony WILLIAMS B11 4:15 4:10 5:01 2:32 Half shaft broken - SS5
27 Gary SMITH H3 4:33 4:25 5:03 2:34 11:22 1:12 4:40 2:29 2:25 4:34 1:41 
28 Toni CARANNANTE N4 3:53 3:55 4:36 2:22 10:14 1:09 4:20 2:17 2:14 4:14 1:39 
29 Scott PARTRIDGE N4 4:14 4:10 4:54 2:33 11:03 1:12 4:55 2:32 2:33 4:55 1:46 
30 Tony SIMPSON N3 4:29 4:20 5:07 2:37 11:43 1:13 4:47 2:31 2:30 4:45 1:46 
31 Rex IRELAND H2 4:11 4:01 4:45 2:33 10:53 1:08 4:33 2:24 2:20 4:32 1:41 
32 Phil MORGAN B11 4:12 4:06 5:08 2:38 11:41 1:14 4:49 Stopped - SS8
33 Nick DOBSON B11 4:08 3:56 4:47 2:27 10:45 1:15 4:28 2:22 2:23 4:24 1:46 
34 Jon FOX B13 4:21 4:07 4:48 2:27 10:45 1:11 4:34 2:25 2:21 4:40 1:44 
35 Sean EDWARDS H3 4:18 4:11 5:00 2:32 11:08 1:11 4:46 2:25 2:24 4:37 1:43 
36 Jake SCANNELL H3 4:05 3:57 4:47 2:27 11:07 1:11 4:28 2:23 2:20 Retired
37 Graham ROBERTS B13 4:07 4:00 4:55 2:31 11:12 1:11 4:41 2:22 2:19 4:22 1:40 
38 Jody BOWCOTT B11 4:33 4:12 4:49 2:29 11:00 1:13 4:33 2:25 2:23 4:33 1:38 
40 Simon MUNDEN B13 4:19 4:14 5:09 2:33 11:10 1:10 4:52 2:29 2:24 5:26 1:54 
41 David POYSER N3 4:30 4:11 5:04 2:33 11:21 1:09 Retired - SS7
42 Kit LEIGH B10 4:15 4:06 4:53 2:31 Timing - SS5
43 Aron BROWN B11 4:45 4:34 5:31 2:50 Engine - Start SS5
44 Bernie McLEAN B11 4:36 4:17 5:17 2:36 11:52 1:19 5:01 2:37 2:32 4:50 1:48 
45 David MAY B13 4:14 4:11 4:57 2:30 10:56 1:12 4:40 2:28 2:25 4:35 1:46 
46 Simon DALTON N3 4:24 4:14 5:11 2:41 Drive shaft - SS5
47 Richard BARROW B13 4:06 4:01 4:51 2:29 10:55 1:10 4:44 2:27 2:23 4:31 1:41 
48 Phillip LUXTON B11 4:13 4:11 5:21 2:35 11:36 2:33 2:37 Retired - SS6
49 Sacha KAKAD N3 4:19 4:13 4:57 2:36 11:12 1:15 4:49 2:34 2:32 4:49 1:42 
50 Brad AXON B10 4:22 4:17 5:14 2:40 12:20 Oil Leak - SS6
51 Mike HARRIS B10 4:30 4:14 4:55 Gearbox - SS4
52 Jan BUDGE B13 4:21 4:11 4:58 2:29 Fuel leak in car - SS4
53 Mark WILTSHIRE B12 4:07 4:10 5:15 2:36 11:59 1:17 5:02 2:34 2:32 4:58 1:48 
54 Brian MOORE B11 4:06 4:03 5:08 2:39 11:33 1:15 4:51 2:31 2:27 Retired
55 Alan THOMPSON B10 4:14 4:09 5:06 2:40 11:41 1:14 4:58 2:33 2:32 4:48 1:47 
56 David DOCKREE B10 Fuel issue (lack of thought) - SS1
57 Steve DEELEY B10 4:47 4:34 5:29 2:50 13:37 1:22 Retired - SS7
58 Kevin PUGH B11 Engine after SS1
59 Keith THOMAS B13 4:50 4:46 5:48 2:59 12:37 1:23 5:27 2:46 2:41 5:07 2:01 
60 Robert HARFORD DC1 5:10 5:08 5:48 2:56 13:02 1:29 5:38 2:52 2:47 5:18 2:00 
61 Andy DRUMMOND B13 4:38 4:42 5:45 2:44 2:30 2:35 4:52 1:53 
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Betta Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 12th April 2014

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Porlock 1

SS 2

Porlock 2

SS 3
Knowle 1

SS 4

Chargot 1

SS 5
Croydon

SS 6

Whits Wood

SS 7
Knowle 2

SS 8

Chargot 2

SS 9
Chargot 3

SS 10

Slowley Wood

SS 11
Timberscombe 1

62 Oliver MAXWELL B13 4:29 4:31 5:18 2:40 13:53 1:18 4:57 2:30 2:34 4:56 1:55 
64 Alan ABBEY B10 4:09 4:17 Stopped - SS3
65 Derek BLIGH B10 4:36 4:27 5:21 2:43 12:03 1:16 5:06 2:40 2:37 4:58 1:52 
66 Andy REID B12 4:31 4:23 6:54 Retired after SS3
67 George MOHAN B13 4:17 4:20 5:20 2:37 11:48 1:14 4:56 2:30 2:26 4:52 1:52 
68 Dave EDWARDS H3 4:34 4:25 6:01 2:54 13:00 1:22 5:33 2:48 2:43 5:11 1:57 
69 Russell SINDACO B11 4:55 4:41 Rolled - SS3
70 Chris HENSON B11 4:24 4:14 5:32 2:47 12:27 1:20 Retired - SS7
71 Jacques JENSEN B11 4:21 4:12 5:22 2:45 11:57 1:19 4:59 2:36 2:35 4:54 1:47 
72 Marc GEEN B10 4:31 4:11 5:26 2:51 12:44 1:19 5:18 2:43 2:40 5:20 1:55 
73 Stephen EDMOND B11 4:37 4:37 5:33 2:50 12:50 1:24 5:26 2:43 2:41 5:20 2:02 
75 Peter ADAMS B10 4:57 4:48 5:50 2:57 13:02 1:24 5:28 2:53 2:47 5:22 1:59 
76 Richard HAYWARD DC1 5:22 5:13 6:03 3:03 14:26 1:33 5:58 3:02 3:07 5:42 2:10 
77 Damien TAFT DC1 5:10 5:02 6:00 3:01 13:23 1:26 5:36 2:50 2:49 5:21 1:56 
78 Simon ARMSTRONG DC1 5:32 5:24 6:46 3:20 14:48 1:37 6:20 3:35 3:08 5:53 2:12 
79 Tony HARRIS DC1 5:18 5:18 5:51 2:57 13:02 1:21 5:30 2:53 2:50 5:16 1:55 
80 Stephen RICHARDS DC1 5:54 5:39 6:46 3:28 14:54 1:45 6:31 3:13 3:14 6:10 2:15 
81 Matt MILLS DC1 5:41 5:24 6:24 3:15 14:09 1:30 6:18 3:17 3:16 6:05 2:17 
82 Paul BONAS B13 4:14 4:01 Rolled - SS3
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Betta Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 12th April 2014

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 12
Bats Castle

Penalties

201 David BENNETT 1400S Retired after SS5
202 Justin LAWSON 1400S 6:14 
203 Darren PINCHIN 1400S 6:14 
204 Dan EVANS 1400S Rolled - SS6
205 Roger PRIESTNALL 1400S 6:07 
206 Marko JERAM 1400S 7:08 
207 Steve BLACK 1400S 6:27 
208 Dan GRAY 1400S 6:58 
209 Clive ANSTEY 1400S 6:29 
210 Dave BRICK 1400C 6:41 
211 Marcel FRELING 1400S 6:48 
212 James WEST RF1.6 6:45 
213 Joe EVETT 1400S 6:17 
214 Stuart SPYER 1400S 6:58 
215 Neil ANDREW RF1.4 Retired - SS5
216 Nick CARR RF1.4 Retired
217 Rory JONES RF1.4 7:06 
218 James WATKINS RF1.4 7:18 
219 David GINN RF1.4 7:07 1:00 
220 Ryan WESTON 1400S 6:30 
221 Jayne AUDEN 1400S 7:14 
222 Sion ELLIS RF1.4 7:08 
223 Robert EVETT 1400C 7:16 
224 Philip HARRIS RF1.4 6:45 
225 James ALEXANDER 1400C Retired - SS7
226 Brendan WELLMAN RF1.6 7:03 
227 Chris HICKMAN RF1.4 Broken driveshaft
228 John TATLOW RF1.4 7:11 
229 Carl DAVIES RF1.4 7:25 
230 Steve JENKINS 1400C 7:32 
231 Bart LANG RF1.0 Stopped - SS5
232 Sam BILHAM RF1.0 7:14 
233 Jon STEER RF1.0 7:23 
234 Tim BANNER 1400C Lack of wheel studs - SS5

235 Tim SUNDERLAND 1400C 7:44 
236 Tony McCARTHY RF1.4 7:41 
237 Morgan HANDFORD RF1.4 6:59 1:00 
238 Simon STANBURY RF1.4 7:45 1:00 
239 Richard GEMMELL RF1.4 7:18 
240 Jon AMBLER RF1.4 Retired
241 James MUNDEN RF1.4 Retired - SS7
242 Steven KNOTT RF1.6 7:32 
243 Ron HALL RF1.6 8:11 1:00 
244 Claire MARSH RF1.0 8:05 
245 Chris STRATTON RF1.4 7:55 
246 Andy BEACH RF1.4 8:02 
247 D NEWPORT-HALL RF1.4 12:00 0:20 
248 John FREEMAN RF1.0 7:53 
1 David BOGIE B14 Ignition coil failed - after SS1

2 Paul BIRD B14 Stopped - SS10
3 Stephen PETCH B14 5:22 
4 Steve PEREZ B14 5:26 
5 David WESTON B14 5:29 
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Betta Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 12th April 2014

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 12
Bats Castle

Penalties

6 Luke FRANCIS B13 5:38 
7 Tom NAUGHTON N4 5:34 
8 Russ THOMPSON N4 5:48 
9 Pat NAYLOR N4 5:40 
10 Simon ROGERS B13 5:56 
11 Matthew ROBINSON H3 5:54 
12 Matt EDWARDS H3 5:52 
14 Roland LLEWELLIN N4 5:50 
15 Martyn ENGLAND B13 5:46 
16 Bob MORGAN B13 6:05 
17 Jon CAEN B13 Power Steering
18 Callum BLACK B12 5:53 
19 James FORD B12 5:58 
21 Peter BAYLIS B13 Gearbox - SS1 start
22 Stuart HASKINS N4 6:09 
23 Peter SMITH B13 Retired - SS7
24 Jon BALLINGER B11 6:04 
25 Andy BURNELL B10 6:04 
26 Tony WILLIAMS B11 Half shaft broken - SS5

27 Gary SMITH H3 6:29 
28 Toni CARANNANTE N4 5:54 
29 Scott PARTRIDGE N4 6:50 
30 Tony SIMPSON N3 7:01 
31 Rex IRELAND H2 6:21 
32 Phil MORGAN B11 Stopped - SS8
33 Nick DOBSON B11 6:13 
34 Jon FOX B13 6:18 
35 Sean EDWARDS H3 6:29 
36 Jake SCANNELL H3 Retired
37 Graham ROBERTS B13 6:23 
38 Jody BOWCOTT B11 6:16 
40 Simon MUNDEN B13 8:22 
41 David POYSER N3 Retired - SS7
42 Kit LEIGH B10 Timing - SS5
43 Aron BROWN B11 Engine - Start SS5
44 Bernie McLEAN B11 6:54 
45 David MAY B13 6:17 
46 Simon DALTON N3 Drive shaft - SS5
47 Richard BARROW B13 6:33 
48 Phillip LUXTON B11 Retired - SS6
49 Sacha KAKAD N3 6:40 
50 Brad AXON B10 Oil Leak - SS6
51 Mike HARRIS B10 Gearbox - SS4
52 Jan BUDGE B13 Fuel leak in car - SS4

53 Mark WILTSHIRE B12 6:51 
54 Brian MOORE B11 Retired
55 Alan THOMPSON B10 6:46 
56 David DOCKREE B10 Fuel issue (lack of thought) - SS1

57 Steve DEELEY B10 Retired - SS7
58 Kevin PUGH B11 Engine after SS1
59 Keith THOMAS B13 7:19 2:00 
60 Robert HARFORD DC1 7:31 2:00 
61 Andy DRUMMOND B13 6:56 Retired

Issued at 19:25 on 12 April 2014 12 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Betta Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 12th April 2014

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 12
Bats Castle

Penalties

62 Oliver MAXWELL B13 12:00 1:00 
64 Alan ABBEY B10 Stopped - SS3
65 Derek BLIGH B10 6:48 
66 Andy REID B12 Retired after SS3
67 George MOHAN B13 6:55 2:00 
68 Dave EDWARDS H3 7:27 
69 Russell SINDACO B11 Rolled - SS3
70 Chris HENSON B11 Retired - SS7
71 Jacques JENSEN B11 6:44 
72 Marc GEEN B10 7:20 
73 Stephen EDMOND B11 7:29 
75 Peter ADAMS B10 7:43 
76 Richard HAYWARD DC1 8:31 3:00 
77 Damien TAFT DC1 7:36 
78 Simon ARMSTRONG DC1 8:21 
79 Tony HARRIS DC1 7:33 
80 Stephen RICHARDS DC1 8:57 
81 Matt MILLS DC1 8:31 
82 Paul BONAS B13 Rolled - SS3
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Betta Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 12th April 2014

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class RF1.0

1 232 Sam BILHAM/Graham WILD RF1.0 22 Nissan Micra 0:56:51 0:56:51
2 233 Jon STEER/John STEER RF1.0 27 Nissan Micra 0:58:27 0:58:27 1:36 
3 248 John FREEMAN/John FREEMAN RF1.0 32 Nissan micra 1:01:21 1:01:21 4:30 
4 244 Claire MARSH/Abi HAYCOCK RF1.0 37 Nissan Micra 1:05:28 1:05:28 8:37 

Class RF1.4

1 224 Philip HARRIS/Ross WHITTOCK RF1.4 13 Daihatsu Sirion Rally 0:53:02 0:53:02
2 217 Rory JONES/Tom HUGHES RF1.4 14 MG ZR 0:53:58 0:53:58 0:56 
3 222 Sion ELLIS/Peredur Wyn DAVIES RF1.4 19 Nissan Micra 0:55:58 0:55:58 2:56 
4 218 James WATKINS/Siobhan PUGH RF1.4 20 Nissan Micra 0:56:04 0:56:04 3:02 
5 237 Morgan HANDFORD/Richard DAVIES RF1.4 21 VW Polo 0:55:10 1:00 0:56:10 3:08 
6 229 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES RF1.4 23 Nissan Micra 0:57:20 0:57:20 4:18 
7 219 David GINN/Robert GINN RF1.4 24 Peugeot 205 0:56:24 1:00 0:57:24 4:22 
8 228 John TATLOW/Julie WESTWOOD RF1.4 26 Daihatsu Sirion 0:58:15 0:58:15 5:13 
9 236 Tony McCARTHY/Liam BURNS RF1.4 28 Nissan Micra 0:58:47 0:58:47 5:45 
10 239 Richard GEMMELL/James CROOK RF1.4 31 MG ZR 105 0:59:45 0:59:45 6:43 
11 245 Chris STRATTON/John STRATTON RF1.4 33 MG ZR 1:01:28 1:01:28 8:26 
12 246 Andy BEACH/Chris CREWE-SPILSTED RF1.4 35 VW Lupo 1:02:38 1:02:38 9:36 
13 238 Simon STANBURY/Alex STANBURY RF1.4 36 MG ZR 1:01:57 1:00 1:02:57 9:55 

Class RF1.6

1 212 James WEST/Steve EGGINGTON RF1.6 12 VW Polo 0:52:50 0:52:50
2 226 Brendan WELLMAN/Steve WELLMAN RF1.6 18 Ford Fiesta R1 0:55:28 0:55:28 2:38 
3 242 Steven KNOTT/Ron MORGAN RF1.6 30 Peugeot 205 0:59:08 0:59:08 6:18 
4 243 Ron HALL/Phil SPILSTED RF1.6 34 VW Twingo 1:01:27 1:00 1:02:27 9:37 

Class 1400C

1 210 Dave BRICK/Rob WOODHOUSE 1400C 10 Vauxhall Nova 0:51:31 0:51:31
2 223 Robert EVETT/Michael EVETT 1400C 16 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:04 0:55:04 3:33 
3 230 Steve JENKINS/Mark VAUGHAN 1400C 25 Citroen Saxo 0:57:54 0:57:54 6:23 
4 235 Tim SUNDERLAND/Andy STREET 1400C 29 MG ZR 0:59:07 0:59:07 7:36 

Class 1400S

1 203 Darren PINCHIN/Karen JENKINS 1400S 1 Proton Satria 0:48:35 0:48:35
2 213 Joe EVETT/Calvin HOULDSWORTH 1400S 2 MG ZR 0:49:28 0:49:28 0:53 
3 202 Justin LAWSON/Paul HARGREAVES 1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:49:33 0:49:33 0:58 
4 205 Roger PRIESTNALL/Jamie FORREST 1400S 4 Proton Satria 0:50:01 0:50:01 1:26 
5 208 Dan GRAY/Matt ROGERS 1400S 5 Peugeot 106 0:50:14 0:50:14 1:39 
6 209 Clive ANSTEY/Tim CURRIE 1400S 6 Proton Satria 0:50:15 0:50:15 1:40 
7 211 Marcel FRELING/Karen ROBINSON 1400S 7 MG ZR 0:50:25 0:50:25 1:50 
8 207 Steve BLACK/John CONNOR 1400S 8 Suzuki Swift 0:50:46 0:50:46 2:11 
9 206 Marko JERAM/Steve GREEN 1400S 9 Nissan Micra 0:50:52 0:50:52 2:17 
10 220 Ryan WESTON/Mark McCULLOCH 1400S 11 Proton Satria 0:52:01 0:52:01 3:26 
11 214 Stuart SPYER/Peter WILLIAMS 1400S 15 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:27 0:54:27 5:52 
12 221 Jayne AUDEN/David AUDEN 1400S 17 MG ZR 0:55:25 0:55:25 6:50 

Class N3

1 49 Sacha KAKAD/Andrew PRICE N3 30 Ford Fiesta ST 0:51:38 0:51:38
2 30 Tony SIMPSON/Ian BEVAN N3 32 Ford Fiesta 0:52:49 0:52:49 1:11 

Class N4

1 7 Tom NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:25 0:44:25
2 9 Pat NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:26 0:44:26 0:01 
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Betta Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 12th April 2014

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class N4 (Continued)

3 8 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 8 Mitsibushi Evo 9 0:45:36 0:45:36 1:11 
4 14 Roland LLEWELLIN/Jamie EDWARDS N4 9 Mitsubishi EVO 9 0:45:43 0:45:43 1:18 
5 28 Toni CARANNANTE/Martin AUSKERIN N4 13 Subaru Impreza Sti 0:46:47 0:46:47 2:22 
6 22 Stuart HASKINS/Gary STEPHENS N4 19 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:43 0:48:43 4:18 
7 29 Scott PARTRIDGE/Keegan REES N4 29 Subaru Impreza 0:51:37 0:51:37 7:12 

Class B10

1 25 Andy BURNELL/Scott CLEVERDON B10 16 Skoda Felicia 0:47:41 0:47:41
2 55 Alan THOMPSON/Christopher THOMPSON B10 31 Hilman Avenger 0:52:28 0:52:28 4:47 
3 65 Derek BLIGH/Sam PERRING B10 37 Suzuki Swift 0:54:27 0:54:27 6:46 
4 72 Marc GEEN/Ryan DOOLEY B10 39 Peugeot 205 0:56:18 0:56:18 8:37 
5 75 Peter ADAMS/Tim CHAPMAN B10 42 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:59:10 0:59:10 11:29 

Class B11

1 24 Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 18 Opel Manta 0:47:53 0:47:53
2 33 Nick DOBSON/Steve PUGH B11 20 Ford Escort MK II 0:48:54 0:48:54 1:01 
3 38 Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 25 Ford Escort 0:50:04 0:50:04 2:11 
4 71 Jacques JENSEN/Daniel STANTON B11 34 Renault Clio 0:53:31 0:53:31 5:38 
5 44 Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL B11 35 Lotus Elise 0:53:39 0:53:39 5:46 
6 73 Stephen EDMOND/Andy EDKINS B11 40 Vauxhall Astra GTE 0:57:32 0:57:32 9:39 

Class B12

1 18 Callum BLACK/Paul WAKELY B12 10 Citroen DS3 0:46:37 0:46:37
2 19 James FORD/Michael GILBEY B12 14 Citroen DS3 R3T 0:47:04 0:47:04 0:27 
3 53 Mark WILTSHIRE/Adam DUNN B12 33 Ford Escort 0:53:09 0:53:09 6:32 

Class B13

1 6 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:44:00 0:44:00
2 15 Martyn ENGLAND/Dawn ENGLAND B13 7 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:45:23 0:45:23 1:23 
3 10 Simon ROGERS/Andrew SANKEY B13 12 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:46:46 0:46:46 2:46 
4 16 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 17 Skoda Fabia vRS 0:47:47 0:47:47 3:47 
5 34 Jon FOX/Jane FOX B13 22 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:49:41 0:49:41 5:41 
6 37 Graham ROBERTS/Alan LOCK B13 23 Subaru Impreza 0:49:43 0:49:43 5:43 
7 47 Richard BARROW/Andrew RICHARDS B13 24 Subaru WRX STI 0:49:51 0:49:51 5:51 
8 45 David MAY/Dave McLACHLAN B13 26 Subaru Impreza 0:50:11 0:50:11 6:11 
9 40 Simon MUNDEN/Gordon LEIGH B13 36 Subaru Impreza 0:54:02 0:54:02 10:02 
10 67 George MOHAN/Daniel PASSMORE B13 38 Subaru Impreza 0:53:07 2:00 0:55:07 11:07 
11 59 Keith THOMAS/Gavin BALL B13 43 Landrover Freelander 0:57:44 2:00 0:59:44 15:44 
12 62 Oliver MAXWELL/George MILLS B13 47 Land Rover Discovery 1:01:01 1:00 1:02:01 18:01 

Class B14

1 4 Steve PEREZ/Paul SPOONER B14 1 Ford Focus WRC 0:42:28 0:42:28
2 3 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 2 Ford Focus WRC 0:42:28 0:42:28 0:00 
3 5 David WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK B14 3 Subaru Impreza WRC 0:42:56 0:42:56 0:28 

Class H2

1 31 Rex IRELAND/Adrian SCADDING H2 21 Ford Escort 0:49:22 0:49:22

Class H3

1 11 Matthew ROBINSON/Sam COLLIS H3 11 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:46:43 0:46:43
2 12 Matt EDWARDS/Will ROGERS H3 15 Ford Escort 0:47:19 0:47:19 0:36 
3 35 Sean EDWARDS/Gavin HAYCOCK H3 27 Ford Escort 0:50:44 0:50:44 4:01 
4 27 Gary SMITH/Andy WYNN H3 28 Ford Mk1 Escort RS1600 0:51:27 0:51:27 4:44 
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Betta Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 12th April 2014

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class H3 (Continued)

5 68 Dave EDWARDS/Adrian McNALLY H3 41 Ford Escort Mk2 RS2000 0:57:55 0:57:55 11:12 

Class DC1

1 79 Tony HARRIS/Richard MITCHELL DC1 44 Landrover Defender 90 0:59:44 0:59:44
2 77 Damien TAFT/Simon TAFT DC1 45 Landrover Defender 90 1:00:10 1:00:10 0:26 
3 60 Robert HARFORD/Jonathan HARFORD DC1 46 Landrover Defender 90 0:59:39 2:00 1:01:39 1:55 
4 81 Matt MILLS/Jon CHESTER DC1 48 Landrover Defender 90 1:06:07 1:06:07 6:23 
5 78 Simon ARMSTRONG/Aynslie MORROW DC1 49 Landrover Defender 90 1:06:56 1:06:56 7:12 
6 76 Richard HAYWARD/Mathew LISTER DC1 50 Landrover Defender 90 1:04:10 3:00 1:07:10 7:26 
7 80 Stephen RICHARDS/Kevin HANDLEY DC1 51 Landrover Defender 90 1:08:46 1:08:46 9:02 
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Betta Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 12th April 2014

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

219 David GINN/Robert GINN RF1.4 ATC11 Early at  ATC11 1:00 1:00 

237 Morgan HANDFORD/Richard DAVIES RF1.4 ATC3 Early at  ATC3 1:00 1:00 

238 Simon STANBURY/Alex STANBURY RF1.4 ATC5 Early at  ATC5 1:00 1:00 

243 Ron HALL/Phil SPILSTED RF1.6 ATC7 Early at  ATC7 1:00 1:00 

247 Dean NEWPORT-HALL/Rob KERSHAW RF1.4 MTC5 Late at MTC5 0:20 0:20 

59 Keith THOMAS/Gavin BALL B13 ATC7 Early at  ATC7 2:00 2:00 

60 Robert HARFORD/Jonathan HARFORD DC1 ATC2 Early at  ATC2 2:00 2:00 

62 Oliver MAXWELL/George MILLS B13 ATC12 Early at  ATC12 1:00 1:00 

67 George MOHAN/Daniel PASSMORE B13 ATC6 Early at  ATC6 2:00 2:00 

76 Richard HAYWARD/Mathew LISTER DC1 ATC6 Early at  ATC6 3:00 3:00 
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Betta Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 12th April 2014

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
36 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

201 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 6 Retired after SS5
204 Dan EVANS/Tom MARROTT 1400S Vauxhall Nova 6 Rolled - SS6
215 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS RF1.4 VW Lupo 5 Retired - SS5
216 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.4 Volkswagen Lupo 10 Retired
225 James ALEXANDER/Arwel JENKINS 1400C Peugeot 106 Rallye 7 Retired - SS7
227 Chris HICKMAN/Glyn THOMAS RF1.4 MG ZR 7 Broken driveshaft
231 Bart LANG/Harry SIMS RF1.0 Nissan Micra 4 Stopped - SS5
234 Tim BANNER/Phill BANNER 1400C peugeot 205 Rallye 5 Lack of wheel studs - SS5
240 Jon AMBLER/Phil JACKSON RF1.4 Seat Arosa 10 Retired
241 James MUNDEN/Andy FROST RF1.4 Volkswagen Polo 7 Retired - SS7
1 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE B14 Ford Focus WRC 2 Ignition coil failed - after SS1
2 Paul BIRD/Aled DAVIES B14 Ford Focus WRC 10 Stopped - SS10
17 Jon CAEN/Mark MORRIS B13 Mitsubishi Evo 3 11 Power Steering
21 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 Subaru Impreza 1 Gearbox - SS1 start
23 Peter SMITH/Patrick WALSH B13 Austin Rover Metro 6R4 7 Retired - SS7
26 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 Ford Escort RS 5 Half shaft broken - SS5
32 Phil MORGAN/Bryan HULL B11 Renault Clio 8 Stopped - SS8
36 Jake SCANNELL/Adrian STEVENS H3 Mazda RX7 10 Retired
41 David POYSER/John ORME N3 Honda Civic 7 Retired - SS7
42 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 Ford Fiesta R200 5 Timing - SS5
43 Aron BROWN/Cal McELHINNEY B11 Ford Escort RS 5 Engine - Start SS5
46 Simon DALTON/Steve TURVEY N3 Ford Fiesta ST 5 Drive shaft - SS5
48 Phillip LUXTON/Alex GILES-TOWNSEND B11 Vauxhall Astra 6 Retired - SS6
50 Brad AXON/Jonathan SHEARING B10 Toyota Corolla 6 Oil Leak - SS6
51 Mike HARRIS/Steven DAVEY B10 Ford Puma 4 Gearbox - SS4
52 Jan BUDGE/Gary WHITTINGTON B13 Subaru Impreza 5 Fuel leak in car - SS4
54 Brian MOORE/Graham LACFY B11 Vauxhall Astra 10 Retired
56 David DOCKREE/Nick DAVIES B10 Talbot Sunbeam Ti 1 Fuel issue (lack of thought) - SS1
57 Steve DEELEY/Alan PROUDMAN B10 Peugeot 205 1.6 Gti 7 Retired - SS7
58 Kevin PUGH/Mike PUGH B11 Vauxhall Astra 1 Engine after SS1
61 Andy DRUMMOND/James ROBERTSON B13 Landrover Freelander 5 Retired after SS4
64 Alan ABBEY/Jane ROBBINS B10 Ford Puma 3 Stopped - SS3
66 Andy REID/Alex REID B12 Renault Megane (reggie) 4 Retired after SS3
69 Russell SINDACO/Matthew SINDACO B11 Ford Escort mk2 3 Rolled - SS3
70 Chris HENSON/Stuart WHITE B11 Peugeot 205 GTI 7 Retired - SS7
82 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 Subaru Impreza Type R 3 Rolled - SS3
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Betta Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 12th April 2014

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Porlock 1
Fastest speed 64.80 mph

Length 3.73 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bird 3:27 
4 Perez 3:32 
5 Weston 3:36 
3 Petch 3:37 
15 England 3:43 
1 Bogie 3:45 
6 Francis 3:46 
9 Naylor 3:48 
8 Thompson 3:52 

7= Naughton 3:53 

SS 2 Porlock 2
Fastest speed 66.40 mph

Length 3.73 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bird 3:22 
4 Perez 3:26 
5 Weston 3:28 
3 Petch 3:30 
15 England 3:38 
6 Francis 3:39 
7 Naughton 3:42 
9 Naylor 3:45 

19= Ford 3:47 
24= Ballinger 3:47 

SS 3 Knowle 1
Fastest speed 55.70 mph

Length 3.80 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bird 4:06 
4 Perez 4:11 
3 Petch 4:16 

5= Weston 4:18 
6= Francis 4:18 
9 Naylor 4:21 

7= Naughton 4:22 
8= Thompson 4:22 
14 Llewellin 4:27 
11 Robinson 4:32 

SS 4 Chargot 1
Fastest speed 54.30 mph

Length 1.90 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bird 2:06 
3 Petch 2:08 
4 Perez 2:09 
5 Weston 2:10 
6 Francis 2:12 
9 Naylor 2:15 

7= Naughton 2:17 
14= Llewellin 2:17 
15 England 2:18 
8= Thompson 2:20 

SS 5 Croydon
Fastest speed 61.70 mph

Length 9.55 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Petch 9:17 
4 Perez 9:18 
5 Weston 9:23 
2 Bird 9:27 
6 Francis 9:40 
9 Naylor 9:42 
7 Naughton 9:47 
15 England 9:58 
8 Thompson 10:03 
14 Llewellin 10:04 

SS 6 Whits Wood
Fastest speed 54.10 mph

Length 0.90 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bird 1:00 
6 Francis 1:01 

3= Petch 1:04 
5= Weston 1:04 
4= Perez 1:05 
7= Naughton 1:05 
8= Thompson 1:05 
9= Naylor 1:05 

15= England 1:05 
14 Llewellin 1:06 

SS 7 Knowle 2
Fastest speed 56.90 mph

Length 3.70 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bird 3:54 
4 Perez 3:55 
3 Petch 3:56 
5 Weston 4:05 

6= Francis 4:06 
7= Naughton 4:06 
9 Naylor 4:07 
8 Thompson 4:12 
15 England 4:16 
14 Llewellin 4:17 

SS 8 Chargot 2
Fastest speed 55.70 mph

Length 1.90 miles
No. Driver Time

2= Bird 2:03 
4= Perez 2:03 
3 Petch 2:05 
5 Weston 2:07 
9 Naylor 2:08 
6 Francis 2:09 
7 Naughton 2:10 
15 England 2:12 
14 Llewellin 2:14 
8 Thompson 2:15 

SS 9 Chargot 3
Fastest speed 57.00 mph

Length 1.90 miles
No. Driver Time

2 Bird 2:00 
3= Petch 2:02 
4= Perez 2:02 
5 Weston 2:03 
6 Francis 2:06 
7 Naughton 2:07 
9 Naylor 2:08 

14= Llewellin 2:10 
15= England 2:10 
8= Thompson 2:12 

SS 10 Slowley Wood
Fastest speed 62.80 mph

Length 3.85 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Petch 3:41 
4= Perez 3:48 
5= Weston 3:48 
7 Naughton 3:56 

6= Francis 3:58 
9= Naylor 3:58 
8 Thompson 4:03 

14= Llewellin 4:05 
15= England 4:05 
12= Edwards 4:12 

SS 11 Timberscombe 1
Fastest speed 61.30 mph

Length 1.45 miles
No. Driver Time

5 Weston 1:25 
7 Naughton 1:26 
6 Francis 1:27 
9 Naylor 1:29 

3= Petch 1:30 
12= Edwards 1:30 
14= Llewellin 1:30 
15= England 1:30 
4= Perez 1:33 
8= Thompson 1:33 

SS 12 Bats Castle
Fastest speed 59.80 mph

Length 5.35 miles
No. Driver Time

3 Petch 5:22 
4 Perez 5:26 
5 Weston 5:29 
7 Naughton 5:34 
6 Francis 5:38 
9 Naylor 5:40 
15 England 5:46 
8 Thompson 5:48 
14 Llewellin 5:50 
12 Edwards 5:52 
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Betta Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 12th April 2014

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Porlock 1
Tarmac

Length 3.73 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Bird 0:03:27
4 Perez 0:03:32
5 Weston 0:03:36
3 Petch 0:03:37
15 England 0:03:43
1 Bogie 0:03:45
6 Francis 0:03:46
9 Naylor 0:03:48
8 Thompson 0:03:52

7= Naughton 0:03:53

SS 2 Porlock 2
Tarmac

Length 3.73 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Bird 0:06:49
4 Perez 0:06:58
5 Weston 0:07:04
3 Petch 0:07:07
15 England 0:07:21
6 Francis 0:07:25
9 Naylor 0:07:33
7 Naughton 0:07:35
23 Smith 0:07:42
8 Thompson 0:07:43

SS 3 Knowle 1
Gravel

Length 3.80 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Bird 0:10:55
4 Perez 0:11:09
5 Weston 0:11:22
3 Petch 0:11:23
6 Francis 0:11:43
9 Naylor 0:11:54
7 Naughton 0:11:57
15 England 0:12:03
8 Thompson 0:12:05
14 Llewellin 0:12:10

SS 4 Chargot 1
Gravel

Length 1.90 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Bird 0:13:01
4 Perez 0:13:18
3 Petch 0:13:31
5 Weston 0:13:32
6 Francis 0:13:55
9 Naylor 0:14:09
7 Naughton 0:14:14
15 England 0:14:21
8 Thompson 0:14:25
14 Llewellin 0:14:27

SS 5 Croydon
Gravel

Length 9.55 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Bird 0:22:28
4 Perez 0:22:36
3 Petch 0:22:48
5 Weston 0:22:55
6 Francis 0:23:35
9 Naylor 0:23:51
7 Naughton 0:24:01
15 England 0:24:19
8 Thompson 0:24:28
14 Llewellin 0:24:31

SS 6 Whits Wood
Gravel

Length 0.90 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Bird 0:23:28
4 Perez 0:23:41
3 Petch 0:23:52
5 Weston 0:23:59
6 Francis 0:24:36
9 Naylor 0:24:56
7 Naughton 0:25:06
15 England 0:25:24
8 Thompson 0:25:33
14 Llewellin 0:25:37

SS 7 Knowle 2
Gravel

Length 3.70 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Bird 0:27:22
4 Perez 0:27:36
3 Petch 0:27:48
5 Weston 0:28:04
6 Francis 0:28:42
9 Naylor 0:29:03
7 Naughton 0:29:12
15 England 0:29:40
8 Thompson 0:29:45
14 Llewellin 0:29:54

SS 8 Chargot 2
Gravel

Length 1.90 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Bird 0:29:25
4 Perez 0:29:39
3 Petch 0:29:53
5 Weston 0:30:11
6 Francis 0:30:51
9 Naylor 0:31:11
7 Naughton 0:31:22
15 England 0:31:52
8 Thompson 0:32:00
14 Llewellin 0:32:08

SS 9 Chargot 3
Gravel

Length 1.90 miles
No. Driver Total

2 Bird 0:31:25
4 Perez 0:31:41
3 Petch 0:31:55
5 Weston 0:32:14
6 Francis 0:32:57
9 Naylor 0:33:19
7 Naughton 0:33:29
15 England 0:34:02
8 Thompson 0:34:12
14 Llewellin 0:34:18

SS 10 Slowley Wood
Gravel

Length 3.85 miles
No. Driver Total

4 Perez 0:35:29
3 Petch 0:35:36
5 Weston 0:36:02
6 Francis 0:36:55
9 Naylor 0:37:17
7 Naughton 0:37:25
15 England 0:38:07
8 Thompson 0:38:15
14 Llewellin 0:38:23
18 Black 0:39:10

SS 11 Timberscombe 1
Gravel

Length 1.45 miles
No. Driver Total

4 Perez 0:37:02
3 Petch 0:37:06
5 Weston 0:37:27
6 Francis 0:38:22
9 Naylor 0:38:46
7 Naughton 0:38:51
15 England 0:39:37
8 Thompson 0:39:48
14 Llewellin 0:39:53
18 Black 0:40:44

SS 12 Bats Castle
Gravel

Length 5.35 miles
No. Driver Total

4 Perez 0:42:28
3 Petch 0:42:28
5 Weston 0:42:56
6 Francis 0:44:00
7 Naughton 0:44:25
9 Naylor 0:44:26
15 England 0:45:23
8 Thompson 0:45:36
14 Llewellin 0:45:43
18 Black 0:46:37
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Betta Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 12th April 2014

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 Paul BIRD 8 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
3 Stephen PETCH 3 2 4 2 1 - - - - - - - - - -
4 Steve PEREZ 1 8 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - -
5 David WESTON 1 1 5 5 - - - - - - - - - - -
6 Luke FRANCIS - 1 1 1 6 2 1 - - - - - - - -
7 Tom NAUGHTON - 1 - 2 2 1 5 - - 1 - - - - -
9 Pat NAYLOR - - - 1 3 4 2 2 - - - - - - -
15 Martyn ENGLAND - - - - 4 - 1 4 2 - - - - - -
8 Russ THOMPSON - - - - 1 - 2 2 3 3 - - - 1 -
14 Roland LLEWELLIN - - - - 1 - 1 2 3 3 1 - 1 - -
12 Matt EDWARDS - - - - 1 - - - - 2 - 1 - - 1
1 David BOGIE - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
19 James FORD - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 3 2
24 Jon BALLINGER - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 2
11 Matthew ROBINSON - - - - - - - - - 2 3 3 1 1 1
17 Jon CAEN - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 - - -
18 Callum BLACK - - - - - - - - - 1 4 1 2 2 -
28 Toni CARANNANTE - - - - - - - - - 1 1 5 1 - -
23 Peter SMITH - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1
10 Simon ROGERS - - - - - - - - - - 3 1 3 1 -
25 Andy BURNELL - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 1
22 Stuart HASKINS - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1
16 Bob MORGAN - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
31 Rex IRELAND - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -

201 David BENNETT - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
37 Graham ROBERTS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Betta Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 12th April 2014

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2= 2 3 5 31
4 4 4 3 4 6 4 4= 3= 4= 7 42
5 5 3 4 5 3= 3 3 4= 5= 6 53
3 3 5= 5 2 5= 5 5 5 7 9 74
15 15 6= 6 6 4= 6= 9 6 6= 3= 65
1 6 9 9 9 7= 7= 6 7 9= 12= 96
6 7 7= 7= 7 8= 9 7 9 8 14= 157
9 9 8= 14= 15 9= 8 15 14= 14= 15= 88
8 19= 14 15 8 15= 15 14 15= 15= 4= 149

7= 24= 11 8= 14 14 14 8 8= 12= 8= 1210
23= 14= 18 11= 10 11 18 10= 17= 18= 10= 1811
28= 23= 17 17= 28 12= 11= 11= 10= 28 11= 11=12
14 25 10= 10= 11= 16= 28= 28= 11= 10 18= 28=13
11 201= 28= 18= 18= 18= 19= 18= 22= 19 19= 1014
24 8= 12= 23= 23 24= 25= 19= 28= 11= 25= 1915

203= 18= 19= 16= 17= 31= 12 22= 18 22= 205 24=16
17= 10= 15= 24= 19= 203= 10= 12= 12= 24= 203= 25=17
18= 11= 16= 28= 16 206= 17= 16= 16= 25= 16= 1618
19= 203= 23= 19 25 211= 16 17= 203= 37= 24= 20519
25= 12= 25= 201= 24 213= 203= 24= 24= 16= 38= 2220
10 28 202 203= 12 10= 33= 25= 37= 33= 28 3321
12 33 206= 202= 33= 17= 36= 203= 25= 203 202= 202=22

209 208= 213= 12= 34= 28= 202= 33= 31= 213 206= 203=23
208 36= 31= 22= 22 41= 22= 37= 36= 202= 207= 3824
202 202= 204= 208= 204= 202= 205= 205= 19= 208= 208= 213=25

206= 16= 33= 25= 205= 205= 206= 206= 34= 47= 211= 45=26
16= 209= 36= 33= 31 19= 213= 36= 202 205= 37= 3427
36= 37= 201= 34= 203 23= 24= 202= 33= 31= 213= 3128
22= 22= 211= 36= 47 25= 31= 31= 38= 38 22= 3729
47= 31= 34= 204= 45 40= 38= 208= 47= 27 27= 20730
54= 47= 203= 205= 213 47= 34 209= 205= 209= 31= 209=31
213= 82= 38= 211= 206= 210= 211 213= 209= 45= 47= 27=32
37= 54 205= 213= 38= 34= 208= 34= 35= 35 49 35=33
53= 204= 208= 38= 29 35= 209= 35= 40= 207 209= 22034
33 32= 24= 47= 208 36= 27= 38= 211= 206= 220= 4735
64 42= 47 52= 211= 37= 45= 207= 27= 211= 35= 4936

204= 213= 22 206= 36= 209= 220= 211= 45= 220= 34 21037
210= 34= 42 45= 35 27= 37= 214= 206= 34= 210= 7138
211= 211= 29 37= 40 29= 207 47= 207= 210 224= 212=39
31 214= 37= 42= 37= 45= 210= 45 67= 30 29= 224=40
32 55 51= 209= 49= 207= 47= 27= 54 55 30= 5541

207= 207= 45= 210= 209 208= 35 40= 208= 49 33= 211=42
48= 220= 49= 26= 207 217= 30 210= 210= 44 45= 65=43
29= 225= 207= 35= 41 30= 217= 220= 213= 61= 55= 2944
45= 26= 52= 29= 27 38= 32= 61= 220= 67= 71= 5345
55= 29= 209= 31= 210 212= 49= 62= 30= 212= 212= 4446
82= 53= 35= 40= 202 220= 212= 67= 212= 71= 44= 6747
26= 35= 210= 41= 54 224= 54= 30= 224= 224= 53= 6148
42= 41= 220= 27 48 32= 224= 54= 232= 29= 214 208=49
220 45= 26= 48 220 55= 40= 29 44= 62 217= 214=50
67 48= 212= 207= 32= 67= 29 212= 49= 217= 222= 23751
35 52= 217= 44= 55= 219= 216= 48= 53= 53= 219 3052

40= 72= 27= 49= 30 223= 67= 55= 55= 65= 223= 22653
49= 38= 41 53= 212= 237= 62 224= 29 214 65= 21754
34= 71= 55 30= 67= 22= 219= 49= 214= 237 67= 21955
52= 49 224= 67= 216 33= 55= 53= 62= 222 218= 206=56
71= 210= 30= 212= 44 49= 71 71 217= 226 61= 222=57
225= 40= 225= 217= 71 54= 221= 217= 222= 59 228= 22858
50= 46= 241= 224= 224= 227= 237= 44= 61= 219 232= 221=59
215 51= 32= 241= 53= 65= 44= 216= 71= 68 40= 232=60

212= 70= 54= 32= 221 221= 223= 223= 216= 223 62= 22361
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Betta Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 12th April 2014

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

224= 224= 215= 54 65 222= 226= 218 223= 229 72= 218=62
46= 44= 40= 221= 237 240= 53= 229= 226= 218= 79= 239=63
70= 50= 46 50= 217 53= 218 65= 237= 79= 230= 5964
214= 64= 216 55= 223 214= 214 222 240= 232= 77= 7265
221= 215= 50 62= 201 216= 65 232= 48= 60= 68 23366
241 221= 53 216= 222= 225= 232 237= 65= 236 229 22967
30= 241 218= 46= 50= 226= 229= 240= 218 72= 248= 6868
62= 205= 223= 215= 214 233= 233= 72= 221= 73= 75= 7369
41= 30= 44 223= 226 62= 240= 73= 72= 230= 226= 6070
51= 67= 221= 222= 70 229= 230 230 229= 77= 236= 230=71
227= 212 222= 65= 219 44= 236 228= 242= 242= 242= 242=72
66= 217= 237= 218= 218 71= 222= 233= 59= 75= 243= 7973
72= 66= 62= 226= 59 72= 72= 59= 73= 228= 60= 7774
27= 227 219= 237= 230 218= 73 242= 235 247= 235= 23675
38= 226= 67= 61= 72 232= 59 247= 230= 235= 237= 7576
217= 27= 48= 71 229 241= 75 226= 247= 40= 59= 23577
223= 68= 65= 219 232= 70= 242= 235= 68= 233 221= 23878
226= 223 231= 70 240= 228= 248= 68= 228 239 73= 24879
68= 65 71= 214= 73= 230= 228= 236 233 221 247 24580
44= 240 234= 234= 227 79= 247= 77 236= 243 246 24681
65= 62 72= 229= 68 247= 79= 219 239= 238 233= 24482
222= 216= 226 43= 60= 57= 239 239= 60= 245 238= 24383
229= 237= 240 57= 75= 68= 68 60= 75= 76 239= 7884
73= 43= 232= 73= 79= 235= 77 75= 77 246 245 4085
240= 57= 57= 240= 236 236= 235= 79= 243= 248 76 76=86
61= 206 43 72= 228= 242= 60= 248 79= 78 244= 81=87
216 219 214= 232 235= 59= 238= 221= 245 81 78= 8088
218 73 233= 235 239 239= 246= 243= 246 244 80 247=89
234 218 70= 230= 233 248= 245 246 248 80 81 62=90
43 247= 73 236= 247 73= 243 245 238 1791

237 69= 227 242= 242 75= 76 76 24492
57 228= 236 68= 225 245 244 238 7693

205= 61= 228 227 77 238= 81 244 7894
232= 235= 230= 225= 57 77= 78 80 21995

59 243= 61= 60= 243 60 80 81 8096
235 229= 59= 75= 248 244= 78 8197
219 232= 60= 79= 245 246=98
228 230= 229= 228= 238 81=99
69 59= 248= 233= 62 243100

245 245 235= 239= 246 76101
230= 75 75= 247= 81 78102
75= 234= 79 59 76 80103
233 242= 242 77 78104

242= 233= 238 238= 80105
243= 236= 77 248= 244106
236= 246 247= 76= 241107
247= 239 68= 243=108
239 77 245 245=109
60= 238 76 246110
77= 222= 239 220111
246= 248= 243 244112
248= 60 244= 81113
238 76 246= 78114
231 231 81 80115
79 244 78=116
76 79 80=117

244 78= 66118
78 81=119
81 80120
80 17121

201122
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Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4 4 41
4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 32
5 5 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 53
3 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 64
15 15 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 9 9 75
1 6 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 7 7 96
6 9 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 15 15 157
9 7 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 8 8 88
8 23 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 14 14 149

7= 8 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 18 18 1810
23= 14 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 28 11 1111
28= 24 18 18 10 18 18 18 18 11 10 1012
14 19 19 23 18 10 28 28 28 10 28 2813
11 25 23 28 28 28 10 10 10 19 19 1914
24 28 28 19 23 23 19 19 19 12 12 1215

203= 11 10 10 19 19 25 25 16 25 25 2516
17= 18 25 24 24 24 16 16 25 16 16 1617
18= 203 24 25 25 25 24 12 12 24 24 2418
19= 10 12 12 16 16 12 24 24 203 203 20319
25= 12 203 203 12 12 203 203 203 22 22 2220
10 208 202 16 203 203 33 33 22 33 33 3321
12 209 16 202 33 33 22 22 33 31 31 3122

209 202 208 208 22 22 36 36 36 213 213 21323
208 36 36 36 208 31 31 31 31 208 208 20224
202 16 33 33 47 47 213 213 34 47 47 3425

206= 33 31 22 204 208 208 208 213 202 202 3726
16= 22= 47 47 36 36 34 34 208 34 37 4727
36= 47= 22 213 31 213 47 47 47 37 34 20528
22= 37 213 31 213 34 202 202 17 211 211 3829
47= 54 209 204 34 211 211 211 202 209 206 4530
54= 31 37 209 202 202 206 17 211 206 209 20831
213= 213 204 37 211 37 17 206 37 45 38 20932
37= 82 211 211 37 209 37 37 206 38 45 21133
53= 204 42 34 209 45 209 209 209 205 205 3534
33 53 34 42 45 206 45 45 45 35 35 20735
64 211 54 29 29 29 38 38 38 207 207 20636

204= 32 29 45 206 17 205 205 205 29 29 2737
210= 42 207 206 17 38 29 35 35 210 210 21038
211= 207 45 54 38 35 35 29 207 49 49 2939
31 55 206 210 35 207 207 207 29 27 27 4940
32 210 210 207 207 205 49 210 210 40 220 22041

207= 48 32 26 49 49 210 49 40 220 40 5542
48= 29 26 52 205 40 40 40 49 55 55 3043
29= 45 220 35 40 210 54 54 54 30 30 21244
45= 26 55 38 210 54 32 27 27 17 212 22445
55= 64 35 32 54 41 27 55 55 212 224 5346
82= 220 49 49 41 32 55 220 220 53 53 7147
26= 34 52 53 32 55 220 30 30 224 44 4448
42= 35 53 55 55 27 30 212 212 44 71 21749
220 49 38 40 48 53 212 53 53 71 217 4050
67 52 51 41 27 220 53 224 224 217 214 21451
35 225 225 48 53 212 224 217 217 214 65 6552

40= 40 40 224 220 30 217 71 71 65 223 22353
49= 71 48 212 212 224 71 44 44 223 221 6754
34= 214 41 205 30 71 44 216 216 221 67 22155
52= 67 224 46 67 44 221 221 221 67 226 22656
71= 46= 212 215 224 221 216 214 214 226 218 22257
225= 70= 46 241 71 217 223 223 223 218 222 21858
50= 50 215 50 44 216 65 65 65 222 72 23759
215 206 50 30 221 65 214 226 226 72 62 7260
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Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

212= 215 241 67 217 223 226 218 67 62 237 23261
224= 224 71 220 50 214 219 67 218 237 232 22962
46= 41 30 27 216 70 72 72 72 219 229 21963
70= 72 67 225 65 226 218 219 222 232 73 7364
214= 221 205 217 223 72 67 222 240 229 219 23065
221= 51 217 71 214 225 222 240 237 73 230 6866
241 212 27 221 70 218 240 237 62 230 68 22867
30= 38 221 17 226 219 237 62 219 68 228 23368
62= 241 214 44 72 222 62 232 232 233 233 23669
41= 30 72 214 225 240 232 73 73 236 236 23570
51= 44 70 70 218 67 73 229 229 228 235 24271
227= 66 44 62 219 227 229 230 230 235 75 7572
66= 227 223 223 222 237 230 68 68 75 242 5973
72= 217 62 72 240 73 68 233 233 242 247 7974
27= 27 17 216 227 232 233 236 228 247 79 23975
38= 226= 65 65 73 229 236 228 236 79 59 7776
217= 68= 216 226 237 62 228 235 235 239 239 24877
223= 62 226 218 232 68 235 75 75 59 77 24578
226= 223 227 227 229 230 75 242 242 77 248 6079
68= 65 240 240 62 59 242 247 247 245 245 6280
44= 240 218 219 68 57 247 239 239 248 60 24381
65= 205 73 73 59 228 239 79 79 60 243 24682
222= 216 219 43 230 233 79 77 59 243 246 23883
229= 73 43 57 57 235 77 59 77 246 238 24784
73= 43 57 222 235 236 248 248 248 238 244 24485
240= 61 234 234 228 75 59 245 245 244 81 8186
61= 218 68 61 233 242 245 246 246 81 78 7887
216 237 222 68 236 247 246 243 243 78 76 7688
218 229 232 232 75 239 243 60 60 76 80 8089
234 57 61 229 242 79 60 238 238 8090
43 219 229 235 247 245 238 81 24491

237 234 228 228 239 243 81 244 8192
57 232 233 233 79 77 244 78 7893

205= 235 59 237 243 248 78 76 7694
232= 59 235 230 77 246 76 80 8095

59 228 230 59 245 60 8096
235 69 236 236 248 23897
219 222 75 75 201 24198
228 245 237 242 246 8199
69 230 242 247 60 244100

245 243 245 245 76 78101
230= 247 247 243 238 80102
75= 75 66 239 241 76103
233 233 243 248 81104

242= 17 231 77 244105
243= 242 248 238 78106
236= 236 239 79 80107
247= 239 77 246108
239 246 238 76109
60= 77 246 244110
77= 248 79 81111
246= 238 76 60112
248= 231 244 78113
238 76 81 201114
231 79 78 80115
79 244 60116
76 78 80117

244 81 201118
78 80119
81 60120
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Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

80 201121
201122
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